200C/600V
SRGT
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
18 AWG - 4/0 AWG
8 AWG and larger: Flexible stranded, annealed tinned copper
10 AWG and smaller: Nickel-plated copper

SPECIFICATIONS
Part No. Awg.
Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt.
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt - kg
per km
Min. Bend
Radius (in) UL CSA
KFA18T007 18 7 0.148 3.76 16 23.34 1.18 3568 N/A
KFA16T007 16 7 0.159 4.04 20 29.45 1.27 3568 N/A
KFA14T007 14 7 0.173 4.39 25 37.56 1.38 3568 N/A
KFA12T019 12 19 0.192 4.88 36 52.86 1.54 3568 N/A
KFA10T019 10 19 0.248 6.30 57 84.81 1.98 3568 N/A
KFA08T061 8 61 0.306 7.77 93 138.69 2.45 3568 N/A
KFA06T084 6 84 0.377 9.58 135 200.99 3.02 3568 N/A
KFA04T133 4 133 0.411 10.44 178 265.46 3.29 3568 N/A
KFA02T259 2 259 0.482 12.24 266 395.28 3.86 3568 N/A
KFA01T259 1 259 0.581 14.76 354 527.30 4.65 3568 N/A
KFAX1T259 1/0 259 0.636 16.15 440 655.17 5.09 3568 N/A
KFAX2T259 2/0 259 0.682 17.32 533 792.62 5.46 3568 N/A
KFAX3T259 3/0 259 0.731 18.57 647 962.90 5.85 3568 N/A
KFAX4T259 4/0 259 0.821 20.85 816 1214.82 6.57 3568 N/A
SRGT
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
All dimensions listed above are nominal
Compliance: UL Listed File No. E22244. CSA Certfied File No. LL13427 or LL80670